group.com/ and will be published in the newspapers, in the format prescribed under 
Regulation 47 of SEBI Listing Regulations. 

2. Increase in Authorised Share Capital and consequential amendment to the 
Memorandum of Association of the Company 

Increase in the authorized share capital of the Company from existing Rs.15,00,00,000 
(Rupees Fifteen Crore only) divided into 1,50,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten 
Only) each to Rs.19,00,00,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Crore Only) divided into 1,90,00,000 
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, ranking pari passu in all respects with 
the existing equity shares of the Company, and consequential amendment to the capital 
clause of the Memorandum of Association, subject to receipt of necessary approvals